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Welcome children, parents, teachers and principals to our 2024 Diocesan Swimming
Carnival.

Congratulations to all our competitors today who have qualified from their own Zone to
swim here today. You should be proud of winning the right to represent your school and
zone in this way and | know you will make them proud.

Successful swimmers today will gain selection into the Parramatta Representative Team to
compete at the NSW Catholic Primary Schools Swimming Trials to be held at the Sydney
International Aquatic Centre at Homebush on Thursday 3rd April 2024.

Thank you to all the school sports coordinators who have prepared and successfully run
their school carnivals and prepared teams for their respective Zone Carnivals.

Thank you to the Zone Conveners who successfully and smoothly run their Zone carnivals.
The efforts of these Conveners, their principals and their school support network are greatly
appreciated by all.

Special thanks to all the Swimming officials and principals here today. Our principals are no
doubt a valuable support in our school sport. | thank you for generously giving up your time
and assisting with the running of this event.

We would like to acknowledge the students from Patrician Brothers College, Blacktown for
assisting us today as officials.

Thanks to the staff here at Blacktown Pool for preparing the pool and grounds.

An event like this requires much preparation and | thank the many involved in assisting me
with tireless enthusiasm to coordinate this successful day and providing an opportunity for
children in our diocese to display their talents.

Good luck to all our competitors today.

Enjoy the day,

Margaret Thernton Haren Baxter
CSPD Teaching Educator — Primary Sport CSPD Competition Convener — Primary Sport
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RULES & CONDITIONS Paamatia Diocese

1. UNIFORM
Competitors are required to attend the Diocesan carnival in their school sports uniform.
All participants are reminded that they will need a towel, goggles, and a swimming cap (if
preferred).
All items should be labelled.
No responsibility is taken for any loss or damage of valuable item:s.

2. ARRIVAL

e Competitors are under the guidance and supervision of the Zone Managers and parents in the
grandstand.

¢ Please arrive approx 30 minutes before the scheduled event

3. DEPARTURE / COLLECTION OF COMPETITORS

e Competitors are required to depart at the conclusion of their event/s.

e Competitors will also be signed out upon departure and collect their participation ribbon on
departure.

4. ENTRIES
e Enfries are on a zone basis only
e Each zone may nominate four (4) competitors per event i.e. individual events and relays.
e Additional entries are at the discretion of the Carnival Convener.
e Age divisions are based on the age the child turns this calendar year
(i.e. as at 31/12/2024)
e Age groupings where applicable are:

Junior 8,9, 10 years
11 years 11 years
Senior 12, 13 years

Relay events:
Junior 8,9, 10 years
Senior 11,12, 13 years
A competitor may not compete out of his/her own age group except for Open events.

Events:
Freestyle 100 metres Opens
Freestyle 50 meftres 8,9,10,11, 12, 13, Multiclass
Backstroke 50 meftres Junior, 11yrs, Senior, Multiclass
Breaststroke 50 meftres Junior, 11yrs, Senior, Multiclass
Butterfly 50 meftres Junior, 11yrs, Senior, Multiclass
Individual Medley 200 metres Junior & Senior
Relays 4x50 meftres Junior & Senior




RULES & CONDITIONS |

Catholic Schocls

PARRAMATTA DIOCESAN ZONE SWIMMING 2024 -5

5. COMPETITION RULES

e The Diocesan Swimming Carnival will be conducted in accordance with the Rules of
Australian Swimming Association and as set down by the NSWCPSSC.

e Competitors shall be placed in their lanes and a one-half pace behind the starting position
by the Check Starter.

e The procedure will then be:

e  Whistle for competitors to position on back of blocks — in backstroke competitors enter the
water.

o Starter’'s Command “TAKE YOUR MARKS”, competitors step forward and assume starting
position and remain stationary until the gun blast — in backstroke competitors assume
starting position immediately on the command.

e Gun blast/start signal.

o PLEASE NOTE: The one (1) start rule will operate at this Diocesan Carnival.

6. PROTESTS

7. Order of events

e Events shall be held in the sequence indicated. However, the Carnival Convener may vary
this if necessary.

8. Coaching
e Parents, coaches and other unauthorised persons are NOT allowed in marshalling or
any part of the pool deck at any time. Once participants are in the hands of officials
conftrolling the event, they shall not receive any coaching or advice.
e PENALTY - Disqualification from ALL remaining events.

9.Commencement time
e The carnival will commence at 8:50am with the official opening. The first event will be
called at 2:00am.

10. Qualifiers
e 15, 2nd, 3rdand 4th place getters from each event will qualify for the Parramatta Swimming
team, which will participate at the NSWCPS Swimming Trials on Wednesday 3rd April 2024 ot
Sydney Olympic Park Aguatic Centre, Homebush. These children will receive an information
package from the Parramatta Diocesan Sports Coordinator immediately upon receiving
their ribbons.

11. Photographs
e Please, be aware that the media exposure at this event may result in your child’s name,
school details and/or photograph appearing in a newspaper, CSPD newsletter or on the
PDCPSSC website www.primarysportparra.catholic.edu.au or the CSPD Facebook page
Primary Sport Parramatta Diocese.
e |f you have concern about this occurring, please contact the Carnival Convener or
Teaching Educator Primary Sport immediately.



http://www.primarysportparra.catholic.edu.au/
http://www.primarysportparra.catholic.edu.au/

PARRAMATTA DIOCESAN SWIMMING RECORDS 2023

Ev# Event

1 Senior Male 4x50m Relay

2 Senior Female 4x50m Relay

3 Junior Male 4x50m Relay

4 Junior Female 4x50m Relay

5 Opens Male 100m Freestyle

6 Opens Female 100m Freestyle
9 8 Years Male 50m Freestyle

10 8 Years Female 50m Freestyle
11 9 Years Male 50m Freestyle

12 9 Years Female 50m Freestyle
13 10 Years Male 50m Freestyle
14 10 Years Female 50m Freestyle
15 11 Years Male 50m Freestyle
15 11 Years Male 50m Freestyle
16 11 Years Female 50m Freestyle
17 12 Years Male 50m Freestyle
18 12 Years Female 50m Freestyle
19 13 Years Male 50m Freestyle
20 13 Years Female 50m Freestyle
25 Junior Male 50m Backstroke

26 Junior Female 50m Backstroke
27 11 Years Male 50m Backstroke
28 11 Years Female 50m Backstroke
29 Senior Male 50m Backstroke

30 Senior Female 50m Backstroke
35 Junior Male 50m Breaststroke
36 Junior Female 50m Breaststroke
37 11 Years Male 50m Breaststroke
38 11 Years Female 50m Breaststroke
39 Senior Male 50m Breaststroke
40 Senior Female 50m Breaststroke
45 Junior Male 50m Butterfly

46 Junior Female 50m Butterfly

47 11 Years Male 50m Butterfly

48 11 Years Female 50m Butterfly
49 Senior Male 50m Butterfly

50 Senior Female 50m Butterfly

55 Junior Male 200m IM

56 Junior Female 200m IM

57 Senior Male 200m IM

58 Senior Female 200m IM

Opens Female 200m IM
Opens Male 200m IM

Catholic Schools
Parramatta Diocese

Name

St Michael’s
Christ the King
St Madeleine’s
Christ the King
Luke Herzog
Indiana Sieders
Aiden Lester
Tahlia Chapman
Beau Sieders
Heidi Shumack
Darren Lee
Heidi Shumack
Luke Herzog
Oliver Nekic
Heidi Shumack
Luke Herzog
Calysia Temmo
Reuben White
Sarah Fitzpatrick
Michael Hosford
Heidi Shumack
Daniel Kwarcinski
Olivia Doyle
Michael Hosford
Pare Nader
Darren Lee
Heidi Shumack
Brad Morrison
Heidi Shumack

Tommaso De Battista

Talijah Tietie
Oliver Nekic
Heidi Shumack
Brad Morrison
Heidi Shumack
Michael Hosford
Jasmine Howard
Scott Anschau
Heidi Shumack
Angus Hannan
Heidi Shumack
Sarah Stinson
Luke Herzog

Time
2:15.93
2:18.61
2:18.58
2:42.28
1:04.90
1:06.50
38.90
41.30
35.02
35.25
33.17
32.90
31.62
31.62
31.00
29.71
30.43
33.23
38.60
39.80
39.54
37.09
36.63
34.80
3591
4552
45.47
42.12
41.40
39.78
39.86
37.11
36.47
33.06
33.08
33.06
33.24
3:06.07
2:55.69
2:47.77
2:44.68
2:49.32
2:47.83

Zone

Hills

Hills

Hills

Hills

Hills

Hills
Nepean
Hills

Hills
Cumberland
Hills
Cumberland
Hills
Nepean
Cumberland
Hills
Cumberland
Hills
Nepean
Cumberland
Cumberland
Hills

Hills
Cumberland
Hills

Hills
Cumberland
Hills
Cumberland
Hills
Blacktown
Nepean
Cumberland
Hills
Cumberland
Cumberland
Hills
Blacktown
Cumberland
Hills
Cumberland
Nepean
Hills

Year
2004
2007
2002
1998
2004
2023
1998
2020
2023
2018
1996
2019
2003
2019
2020
2004
2020
1997
2013
2000
2019
2007
2006
2002
2023
1996
2019
1999
2020
2011
2015
2018
2019
1998
2020
2002
2014
2009
2019
2008
2020
1999
2004
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PARRAMATTA DIOCESAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2024
Meet Program - Parramatta Diocesan Swimming 2024

Event 1 Boys 11-13 4x50 LC Metre Freestyle Relay Senior

Event 2 Girls 11-13 4x50 LC Metre Freestyle Relay Senior

2:15.93 2004 St Michael’s, Baulkham Hills
Seed Time

Parramatta D:

Lane Team Relay

Parramatta D: 2:18.61 2007 Christ the King, North Rocks

Lane Team Relay Seed Time

Heat 1of2 Finals

Heat 1of2 Finals

3 Mother Teresa
1) West, Ben 12 2) Perera, Joshua 12
3) Marasigon, Tyreese 12 4) Ditu, Joshua 11
4 Olgp Greystanes
1) Hudson, Darwich 11 2) Hughes, Finn 12
3) Baronson, Elijah 11 4) Pobre, Benjamin 12
5 StJosephs
1) Halili, Lorenzo 12 2) Leopardi, Henri 11
3) Metherell, Lachlan 12 4) Kakkad, Dhruv 11
6 OLMC
1) Aridah, Isaac 11 2) Elias, Benjamin 11
3) Patel, Palash 11 4) Aholahi, Asaeli 12
Heat 2 of2 Finals
1 CCCranebrook
1) Pryke, Jenson 12 2) Lewis, Tyler 11
3) Hall, James 11 4) Morphett, Noah 12
2 MM Penrith South
1) Cornelly, Lincoln 11 2) Danby, Chase 11
3) Haydon, Joel 12 4) Bachtis, Peter 12
3 Ola
1) Riley, Lachlan 12 2) Wijaya, Dexter 12
3) Robertson, Ben 12 4) Crowley, Partick 12
4  StMichael's
1) Hopkins, Isaac 12 2) Olic, Zachary 11
3) Marley- Wallace, William 11 4) Hopkins, Jonathan 12
5 Santa Sophia
1) Reolon, Toumba 11 2) Sherrott, Drew 12
3) De Guzman, Leo 11 4) Thorne, Tyler 12
6 St Bernadettes
1) Sahabu, James 11 2) Truong, Daniel 11
3) Haj, Jamie 12 4) Lavis, Elliot 11
7 B Glenmore Park
1) Choi, Eden 11 2) Jare, Charlie 12
3) Marakovic, Nikola 11 4) Duncan, Zane 12
8 Olow Emu Plains

1) Layt, Jack 11
3) Degnan, Jobe 11

2) Trigg, Zachary 11
4) Kennedy, Andrew 11

1 Mother Teresa
1) Araullo, Sophia-Jean 12 2) Dikha, Chantel 12
3) Hoskins, Grace 11 4) Semaan, Tiana 11
2 Holy Cross
1) Chen, Alyssa 11 2) Duggan, Makayla 11
3) Christie, Rianna 12 4) Widjaja, Elisha 12
3 Olgp Greystanes
1) Donaldson, Olivia 12 2) Van Der Drift, Ella 11
3) Aslanian, Analiese 12 4) La Robina, Sophia 12
4 B Glenmore Park
1) Lloyd, Heidi 12 2) Gunawan, Karli 11
3) Gorgievski, Mia 11 4) Naudi, Monique 12
5 St Michaels
1) Pickering, Charlize 11 2) Aquilina, Lorian 11
3) Fenech, Mikaela 12 4) Thompson, Jacinta 12
6 St Andrews
1) D'Silva, Brianna 12 2) Gater, Ruby 12
3) Kirkham, Elaina 11 4) Yashik, Aarika 11
7 OLMC
1) Spillane, Zoe 11 2) Arrage, Isabel 11
3) Fenech, Emily 12 4) Khoury, Amalia 12
Heat 2 of2 Finals
1 SF Glenbrook
1) Hassett, Brigid 11 2) 2, Swimmer 11
3) Hetherington, Eva 11 4) Wilson, Zoe 11
2 StAngela's
1) Pickles, Harper 11 2) Kenny, Sophie 12
3) Mearns, Sienna 12 4) McGaulley, Holly 11
3 StMichael's
1) Salkeld van der Meer, Audrey 12 2) Madeja, Sophie 12
3) Ison, Audrey 12 4) McFarland, Evelyn 12
4 St Bernadettes
1) Kaufmann, Tessa 12 2) Chambers, Eva 12
3) Kouknas, Alexa 12 4) Viloria, Sophie 12
5 StMadeleines
1) Scott, Andie 12 2) Simpson, Jordan 12
3) Everett, Indiana 11 4) Weir, Aila-Rose 11
6 Mary Immaculate
1) Lynch, Charlotte 11 2) Szabo, Siyana 11
3) Renshaw, Lola 11 4) Dale, Ruby 12
7  CC Cranebrook
1) Fokes, Jessica 11 2) Appleton, Kashmir 12
3) Major, Jade 12 4) Baldwin, Darcie 11
8 MM Penrith South

1) Felipe, Isabelle 11
3) Calder, McKinley 11

2) Danby, Tyla 11
4) Beazley, Amelia 12
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Meet Program - Parramatta Diocesan Swimming 2024

Event 3 Boys 8-10 4x50 LC Metre Freestyle Relay Junior Event 4 Girls 8-10 4x50 LC Metre Freestyle Relay Junior

Parramatta D: 2:18.58 2002 St Madeleine's, Kenthurst Parramatta D: 2:42.28 1998 Christ the King, North Rocks

Lane Team Relay Seed Time Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals Heat 1of2 Finals
2 OLMC 1 Sacred Heart

1) Rajavarman, Aaraav 9
3) Aholahi, William 10

2) Pearn, Lachlan 10
4) Mitri, Elijah 9

1) Seow, Harmony 10
3) Robbins, Catherine 9

2) Doueihi, Melissa 8
4) Tannous, Olivia 8

3 Mary Immaculate 2 St]Josephs
1) Parker, Owen 10 2) Trotz, Patrick 10 1) 7, Swimmer 10 2) O'Connor, Cayden 10
3) Charabaty, Benjamen 10 4) Boshell, Jonathan 10 3) Pramod, Purvika 10 4) Gerke, Genevieve 9
4 Olgp Greystanes 3 CCCranebrook
1) Barden, Lachlan 10 2) Foley, Brody 10 1) Cho, Angie 10 2) Khalid, Grace 9
3) Portela, William 10 4) Baronson, Nathaniel 9 3) O'Brien, Kalani 8 4) Khalid, Mia 9
5 B Glenmore Park 4 SN Penrith
1) Yostos, Damien 9 2) Finn, Jonathan 9 1) Spain, Olivia 9 2) Burgess, Audrey 9
3) Coburn, Eli 9 4) La, Lochlan 10 3) Burgess, Sofia 10 4) Chanpowsee, Vivien 10
6  Sacred Heart 5 Mary Immaculate
1) Chrysanthou, Michael 10 2) Baltasar, Luke 4 1) Deverell, Sienna 9 2) Bollard, Emily 10
3) Georgy, Lucas 10 4) Harb, Sebastian 9 3) Karanpuria, Mishka 10 4) Sablina, Darya 8
7  Mother Teresa 6 OLMC
1) Marasovi, Luka 9 2) Dillon, Leo 9 1) Bovino, Lucinda 10 2) Khoury, Clara 9
3) Nassar, Ethan 10 4) Ranieri, Domenico 10 3) Khouri, Georgia 9 4) Aridah, Sienna 10
Heat 2 of2 Finals Heat 2 of2 Finals
1 CCCranebrook 1 StPaul's
1) Parker, O'Brien 10 2) Gulati, Iraj 9 1) Ryan, Josie 10 2) Hearne, Olivia 10
3) Rogers, Isaac 10 4) Fokes, Thomas 9 3) Wallace, Olivia 9 4) Joseph, Maeve 10
2 StAngela's 2 St Michaels
1) Kennedy, Liam 10 2) Theoharous, Kai 9 1) Edwards, Matilda 9 2) Fenech, Grace 10
3) Lukas, Harvey 9 4) Hochstetter, Jamie 10 3) Whilesmith, Ava 9 4) Azar, Sophia 10
3 StBernadettes 3 StMichael's
1) Gooley, Ronan 10 2) Mooney, Ashton 10 1) Salkeld van der Meer, Cecilia 10 2) Ison, Evelyn 10
3) Greer, Harvey 10 4) Moynahan, Blake 10 3) Jeloudev, Anya 10 4) Cooper, Charlotte 10
4 St Michael's 4 St Bernadettes
1) Cochrane, Joshua 10 2) Barra, Zac 10 1) Palmer, Eve 10 2) Kaufmann, Macy 9
3) Wheeler, Elijah 10 4) Estephan, Michael 10 3) McVean, Emily 9 4) Henegen, Annie 10
5 Olow Emu Plains 5 Olow Emu Plains
1) Mills, Eli 10 2) Meliska, Eamon 8 1) Joseph, Savannah 9 2) Meliska, Imogen 10
3) Lowe, Seth 8 4) Mills, Heath 10 3) Troitsin, Lucy 10 4) Joseph, Penelope 9
6  Santa Sophia 6 B Glenmore Park
1) Grunberg, Logan 10 2) McGrath, Keenan 9 1) Trimboli, Caitlyn 10 2) White, Lola 10
3) Zammit, Archie 9 4) Brincat, Carter 10 3) Martin, Natalya 9 4) Pollock, Harlow 10
7 MM Penrith South 7  Santa Sophia
1) Stevens, Zachery 9 2) Dousdebes, Enzo 9 1) Sandy, Eve 10 2) Graham, Scarlett 10
3) Lee, Ezekiel 9 4) Beazley, Thomas 9 3) Alvarez, Sophia 8 4) Thompson, Alba 9
8 St Michaels 8 Olgp Greystanes

1) Thompson, Spencer 8
3) Whitmore, Vaughan 8

2) Whitmore, Lincoln 10
4) De Vos, James 9

1) Borg, Harper 10
3) Kitsos, Emilia 10

2) Farrugia, Alexia 9
4) Crestani, Ava 10
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Meet Program - Parramatta Diocesan Swimming 2024

Event 5 Boys 8-13 100 LC Metre Freestyle All Age

Heat
1

[colE N B S

Event 10 Girls 8 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Freestyle

2 of 2 Finals
Joseph, Django
Thompson, Spencer
Meliska, Eamon
Edsall, Hugh
Lao-Israel, Franco
Whitmore, Vaughan
Haig, Beau

Rafidi, Jack

W O 0 W 0 W 0 ©

St Paul's

St Michaels
Olow Emu Plains
St Bernadettes
Santa Sophia

St Michaels

John XX 111

Olol Bhills
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8-13 Parrama: 1:04.90 2004 Luke Herzog
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of2 Finals

1 DE Munck, Kade 12  Mary Immaculate

2 Hudson, Darwich 11  Olgp Greystanes

3 Choi, Ryan 12 St Margaret Mary

4 Duncan, Zane 12 B Glenmore Park

5 Ransom, Hayden 11  Mary Immaculate

6  Shrestha, Jay 11 St Margaret Mary

7 Elias, Jayden 11  StBernadette DV

8 Nash, Harry 12 StPatricks
Heat 2 of2 Finals

1 Ford, William 10 StAndrews

2 6,Swimmer 12  Oln Lawson

3 Zhang, Ray 12  StAngela's

4 Morphett, Noah 12 CCCranebrook

5 Makdessi, Jacob 12 Olol Bhills

6  Hopkins, Jonathan 12 StMichael's

7 Eason, Xavier 12 St Matthew's

8 Boyd, Alexander 10 Oln Lawson
Event 6 Girls 8-13 100 LC Metre Freestyle All Age

8-13 Parrama: 1:06.50 14/03/2023 Indiana Sieders
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of3 Finals

3 Badaoui, Elizabeth 12 Olol Bhills

4 Smith, Leni 12  StJohn Vianneys

5 Pollock, Harlow 10 B Glenmore Park
Heat 2 of3 Finals

2 Lynch, Charlotte 11 Mary Immaculate

3 Weir, Aila-Rose 11  StMadeleines

4 Houshmand, Mia 12  Holy Family

5 Piniero, Cairee 10 Holy Family

6  McFarland, Evelyn 12  StMichael's

7 Bajada, Emma 12  StJohn Vianneys
Heat 3 of 3 Finals

1 Viloria, Sophie 12  StBernadettes

2 La Macchia, Alessia 12  StMonicas

3 Thompson, Jacinta 12 StMichaels

4 Dale, Ruby 12 Mary Immaculate

5 Miller, Priscilla 11 StMarys

6  Yang, Sophia 12 SN Penrith

7  Baldwin, Darcie 11  CCCranebrook

8  McGrath, Maddison 11  Olow Emu Plains
Event 9 Boys 8 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Freestyle

Parramatta D: 38.90 1998 Aiden Lester
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of2 Finals

2 Harb, Elijah 8  Sacred Heart

3 Kang, Teo 8  StLuke's

4 Lowe, Seth 8  Olow Emu Plains

5 Lewis, Hunter 8  CCCranebrook

6  Dargin, Preston 8  StaSpringwood

Parramatta D: 41.30 2020 Tahlia Chapman
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of2 Finals

2 Tannous, Olivia 8  Sacred Heart

3 O'Neill, Lucy 8  StaSpringwood

4 O'Brien, Kalani 8  CCCranebrook

5 Kitsos, Anthea 8  Olgp Greystanes

6  Bounassif, Mary-Jo 8  StPatricks

7 Doueihi, Melissa 8  Sacred Heart
Heat 2 of2 Finals

1 Atalla, Gabriella 8 Ola

2 Phillips, Anna 8  Mary Immaculate

3 Joseph, Teddy 8  StPaul's

4  Sablina, Darya 8  Mary Immaculate

5 Alvarez, Sophia 8  Santa Sophia

6  Christie, Ivy-Rose 8  Olor St Marys

7  Ashley, Sapphire 8  Olor Kellyville

8 Zrilic, Liliana 8  Olow Emu Plains
Event 11 Boys 9 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Freestyle

Parramatta D: 35.02 14/03/2023 Beau Sieders
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of2 Finals

1 Ale, Namshu 9  Olol Seven Hills

2 Azar, Christian 9 St Monicas

3 Siemsen, Lucas 9 St Monicas

4 Eid, Jacob 9  StMichael's

5 Lukas, Harvey 9  StAngela's

6 De Vos, James 9  StMichaels

7 Halbert, Louis 9  Holy Cross

8 Gulati, Zoravar 9  StFrancis
Heat 2 of2 Finals

1 Beazley, Thomas 9 MM Penrith South

2 Wheeler, Jude 9  StMichael's

3 Baronson, Nathaniel 9  Olgp Greystanes

4 Fokes, Thomas 9  CCCranebrook

5 Cummings, Zachary 9  StMarys

6  Gardiner, Oliver 9  SJ Kingswood

7  Clarke, Hamish 9 Ola

8 Cairns, Henry 9  Olow Emu Plains
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Event 12 Girls 9 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Freestyle
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Event 14 Girls 10 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Freestyle

Parramatta D: 35.25 2018 Heidi Shumack Parramatta D: 32,90 2019 Heidi Shumack
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of2 Finals Heat 1 of2 Finals

1 Patel, Amaira 9  StMonicas 1 Bollard, Emily 10 Mary Immaculate

2 Korfel, Amelia 9  Olol Bhills 2 White, Lola 10 B Glenmore Park

3 Deverell, Sienna 9  Mary Immaculate 3 Meliska, Imogen 10 Olow Emu Plains

4 Edwards, Matilda 9  StMichaels 4 Cooper, Charlotte 10  StMichael's

5 Nguyen, Alana 9  StAndrews 5 1, Swimmer 10  SF Glenbrook

6  Wallace, Olivia 9  StPaul's 6 Malizija, Kasandra 10 StBernadettes

7 Lo, Sophie 9  StAnthonys 7  Azar, Sophia 10 St Michaels

8  Ettridge, Ava 9  StMarys 8 Shaw, Mikayla 10 Good Shepherd
Heat 2 of2 Finals Heat 2 of2 Finals

1 Joseph, Savannah 9  Olow Emu Plains 1 Pollock, Harlow 10 B Glenmore Park

2 Martin, Natalya 9  BGlenmore Park 2 Crestani, Ava 10 Olgp Greystanes

3 Nolan, Alexia 9 JohnXXIII 3 Joseph, Maeve 10 StPaul's

4 Whilesmith, Ava 9  StMichaels 4 Piniero, Cairee 10  Holy Family

5 ]oseph, Penelope 9 Olow Emu Plains 5 Palmer, Eve 10 StBernadettes

6  Cook, Emily 9 Ola 6 Henegen, Annie 10 StBernadettes

7  Krga, Anastasia 9  StBernadette DV 7 Maskey, Azalea 10  Holy Family

8 Greaney, Addison 9  StaSpringwood 8 La Macchia, Giada 10 St Monicas
Event 13 Boys 10 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Freestyle Event 15 Boys 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Freestyle

Parramatta D: 33.17 1996 Darren Lee Parramatta D: 31.62 Luke Herzog (03) - Hills
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of2 Finals Heat 1 of2 Finals

1 Whitmore, Lincoln 10  StMichaels 1 Hewitt, Ayden 11  StBernadette DV

2 Barden, Lachlan 10  Olgp Greystanes 2 Hudson, Darwich 11  Olgp Greystanes

3 Ede, Jacob 10 Olol Bhills 3 Rainey, Marcus 11 StMarys

4 Estephan, Michael 10  StMichael's 4 Layt, Jack 11 Olow Emu Plains

5 Cauan, Jared 10  StPatricks 5 Lewis, Tyler 11  CCCranebrook

6  Turpin, Zachary 10 StMarys 6 Marakovic, Nikola 11 B Glenmore Park

7  Boshell, Jonathan 10  Mary Immaculate 7 Moy, Zachary 11  Holy Cross

8 Nguyen-French, Mason 10 StBernadettes 8 0'Shea, Angus 11  StBernadettes
Heat 2 of2 Finals Heat 2 of2 Finals

1 Colless, Oliver 10 St Anthonys 1 Shrestha, Jay 11 St Margaret Mary

2 Mills, Heath 10 Olow Emu Plains 2 Sahabu, James 11 StBernadettes

3 Ford, William 10 St Andrews 3 Kakkad, Dhruv 11  Stjosephs

4 Boyd, Alexander 10 OlnLawson 4 Makdessi, Daniel 11  Olol Bhills

5 Sieders, Beau 10  StMonica's 5 Walkinshaw, Noah 11 StMadeleines

6 Cochrane, Joshua 10  StMichael's 6 Kennedy, Andrew 11  Olow Emu Plains

7  Mills, Eli 10 Olow Emu Plains 7 Ransom, Hayden 11 Mary Immaculate

8 Fairley, Levi 10  Olor St Marys 8 Olic, Zachary 11  StMichael's
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Meet Program - Parramatta Diocesan Swimming 2024

Event 16 Girls 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Freestyle Event 18 Girls 12 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Freestyle
Parramatta D: 31.00 2020 Heidi Shumack Parramatta D: 30.43 2020 Calysia Temmo
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals Heat 1of2 Finals
1 Paterson, Elyse 11  StMonicas 1 Beazley, Amelia 12 MM Penrith South
2 Pok, Amelia 11  Olor Kellyville 2 Lee, Amy 12 StMarys
3 Kennedy, Jessica 11  StFrancis 3 Naudi, Monique 12 B Glenmore Park
4 McGaulley, Holly 11 StAngela's 4 McFarland, Evelyn 12 StMichael's
5 Wilson, Zoe 11  SF Glenbrook 5 Bajada, Emma 12 StJohn Vianneys
6  Calder, McKinley 11 MM Penrith South 6 D'Silva, Brianna 12 StAndrews
7  Rodrigues, Olivia 11  Olgp Greystanes 7  Donaldson, Olivia 12  Olgp Greystanes
8 Kirkham, Elaina 11 St Andrews 8 Coghlan, Ruby 12  Olow Emu Plains
Heat 2 of2 Finals Heat 2 of2 Finals
1 Lo, Jasmine 11 St Anthonys 1 Scott, Andie 12  StMadeleines
2 Lynch, Charlotte 11  Mary Immaculate 2 La Macchia, Alessia 12 St Monicas
3 Weir, Aila-Rose 11 StMadeleines 3 Thompson, Jacinta 12 StMichaels
4 Miller, Priscilla 11 StMarys 4 Dale, Ruby 12 Mary Immaculate
5 Baldwin, Darcie 11  CCCranebrook 5  Yang, Sophia 12 SN Penrith
6  Gill, Keira 11  Chisholm 6 Simpson, Jordan 12 St Madeleines
7  Alcober, Erin 11  Good Shepherd 7 Houshmand, Mia 12  Holy Family
8  McGrath, Maddison 11  Olow Emu Plains 8 Viloria, Sophie 12  StBernadettes
Event 17 Boys 12 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Freestyle Event 21 Boys 10 & Under 50 LC Metre Freestyle Multi-Class Junior
Parramatta D: 29.71 2004 Luke Herzog Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Heat 1of1 Finals
Heat 1of2 Finals 2 Burns, William 10 StPats
1 Halagao, Kaiden 12 StMichaels
2 Hughes, Finn 12 Olgp Greystanes Event 22 Girls 10 & Under 50 LC Metre Freestyle Multi-Class Junior
3 Halili, Lorenzo 12 Stjosephs Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
4 Bachtis, Peter 12 MM Penrith South Heat 1of1 Finals
5 DE Munck, Kade 12 Mary Immaculate 4  Belcastro, Ivy 8 B Glenmore Park
6 Markham, Liam 12 StBernadette DV Event 23 Boys 11-13 50 LC Metre Freestyle Multi-Class Senior
7 Pobre, Benjamin 12  Olgp Greystanes -
) Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
8 Nash, Harry 12  StPatricks Heat 1of1 Finals
Heat 2 of.Z Finals 8 Jemison, Daniel 12  StMichaels
1 6,Swimmer 12 Oln Lawson
2 Eason, Xavier 12 StMatthew's Event 24 Girls 11-13 50 LC Metre Freestyle Multi-Class Senior
3 Hopkins, jonathan 12 StMichael's Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
4 Makdessi, Jacob 12 Olol Bhills Heat 1of1 Finals
5 Zhang, Ray 12 StAngela's 6 Brooks, Eden-Juliette 12 StFrancis
6  Morphett, Noah 12 CCCranebrook
7 Duncan, Zane 12 B Glenmore Park Event 25 Boys 8-10 50 LC Metre Backstroke Junior
8 Choi, Ryan 12 St Margaret Mary Parramatta D: 39.80 2000 Michael Hosford
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals
1 Boshell, Jonathan 10 Mary Immaculate
2 Parker, O'Brien 10 CCCranebrook
3 Cummings, Zachary 9  StMarys
4 Mills, Eli 10 Olow Emu Plains
5 Colless, Oliver 10 St Anthonys
6  Brown, Jackson 10 Good Shepherd
7 Lawrence, Daniel 10  StPatricks
8 Whitmore, Lincoln 10 St Michaels
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Heat 2 Finals (#25 Boys 8-10 50 LC Metre Backstroke Junior)

1

(el B S

Mills, Heath
Barra, Zac

Boyd, Alexander
Sieders, Beau
Ford, William
Ede, Jacob
Cauan, Jared

Mangione, Michael

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Olow Emu Plains
St Michael's

Oln Lawson

St Monica's

St Andrews

Olol Bhills

St Patricks

St Paul's

Event 26 Girls 8-10 50 LC Metre Backstroke Junior
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Event 28 Girls 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Backstroke

Parramatta D: 39.54 2019 Heidi Shumack
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of2 Finals

1 Azar, Sophia 10 StMichaels

2 Martin, Natalya 9 B Glenmore Park

3 Bovino, Lucinda 10 OLMC

4 Joseph, Penelope 9  Olow Emu Plains

5 La Macchia, Giada 10 StMonicas

6 Edwards, Matilda 9  StMichaels

7  Christie, Ivy-Rose 8  Olor St Marys

8 Gerke, Genevieve 9  StJosephs
Heat 2 of2 Finals

1 Cooper, Charlotte 10  StMichael's

2 Bartley, Isla 10  Chisholm

3 Sablina, Darya 8  Mary Immaculate

4 Henegen, Annie 10  StBernadettes

5 Piniero, Cairee 10 Holy Family

6 Bang, Ashley 10 StMarys

7  Cruchino, Daniela 10  StMichael's

8 Meliska, Imogen 10 Olow Emu Plains

Event 27 Boys 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Backstroke

Parramatta D: 37.09 2007 Daniel Kwarcinski
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of2 Finals

1 Shrestha, Jay 11  StMargaret Mary

2 Baronson, Elijah 11  Olgp Greystanes

3 Mateo, Judah 11  StMarys

4 Leopardi, Henri 11 Stjosephs

5 O'Shea, Angus 11  StBernadettes

6  Marakovic, Nikola 11 B Glenmore Park

7 Wood, John 11 SN Penrith

8 Lewis, Tyler 11  CC Cranebrook
Heat 2 of2 Finals

1 Ransom, Hayden 11  Mary Immaculate

2 Lavis, Elliot 11 StBernadettes

3 Layt, Jack 11  Olow Emu Plains

4 Makdessi, Daniel 11  Olol Bhills

5 Kakkad, Dhruv 11 Stjosephs

6 Sahabu, James 11  StBernadettes

7  Hudson, Darwich 11  Olgp Greystanes

8 Walkinshaw, Noah 11 St Madeleines

Parramatta D: 36.63 2006 Olivia Doyle
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of2 Finals

1 Shailesh, Sraddha 11 St Anthonys

2 Kennedy, Jessica 11  StFrancis

3 Lo, Jasmine 11  StAnthonys

4 Fulton, Mackenzie 11  Olol Bhills

5 Rodrigues, Olivia 11  Olgp Greystanes

6 Felipe, Isabelle 11 MM Penrith South

7 Hetherington, Eva 11  SFGlenbrook

8 McDonald, Lucie 11 StBernadettes
Heat 2 of2 Finals

1 McGaulley, Holly 11  StAngela's

2 Weir, Aila-Rose 11 St Madeleines

3 McGrath, Maddison 11  Olow Emu Plains

4 Miller, Priscilla 11 StMarys

5 Baldwin, Darcie 11  CCCranebrook

6  Alcober, Erin 11  Good Shepherd

7  Lynch, Charlotte 11  Mary Immaculate

8 Pok, Amelia 11  Olor Kellyville
Event 29 Boys 12-13 50 LC Metre Backstroke Senior

Parramatta D: 34.80 2002 Michael Hosford
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of2 Finals

1 Parsons, Luke 12  Olgp Greystanes

2 Perera, Joshua 12  Mother Teresa

3 DE Munck, Kade 12  Mary Immaculate

4 Choi, Ryan 12 St Margaret Mary

5 Halili, Lorenzo 12  StJosephs

6  Nash, Harry 12  StPatricks

7 Markham, Liam 12  StBernadette DV

8 Giffney, Michael 12 St Andrews
Heat 2 of2 Finals

1 6, Swimmer 12  Oln Lawson

2 Pryke, Jenson 12  CC Cranebrook

3 Zhang, Ray 12  StAngela's

4 Makdessi, Jacob 12 Olol Bhills

5 Morphett, Noah 12 CCCranebrook

6  Hopkins, Jonathan 12 StMichael's

7 Hopkins, Isaac 12 StMichael's

8 Bachtis, Peter 12 MM Penrith South
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Event 30 Girls 12-13 50 LC Metre Backstroke Senior

Parramatta D: 35.91 14/03/2023 Pare Nader
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals

1 Donaldson, Olivia 12  Olgp Greystanes

2 Wardrop, Chloe 12 SJ Kingswood

3 Houshmand, Mia 12 Holy Family

4 Naudi, Monique 12 B Glenmore Park

5 Lee, Amy 12 StMarys

6 Bajada, Emma 12  StJohn Vianneys

7  Viloria, Sophie 12  StBernadettes

8 Appleton, Kashmir 12  CC Cranebrook
Heat 2 of2 Finals

1 D'Silva, Brianna 12 St Andrews

2 Yang, Sophia 12 SN Penrith

3 LaMacchia, Alessia 12  StMonicas

4 Dale, Ruby 12 Mary Immaculate

5 Simpson, Jordan 12 StMadeleines

6 Thompson, Jacinta 12 StMichaels

7  Scott, Andie 12 St Madeleines

8 Badaoui, Elizabeth 12 Olol Bhills

Event 31 Boys 10 & Under 50 LC Metre Backstroke Multi-Class Junior
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Heat 2 of2 Finals

1 Mills, Heath 10
2 Mills, Eli 10
3 Cauan, Jared 10
4  McVean, Cameron 10
5 Sieders, Beau 10
6 Boyd, Alexander 10
7  Colless, Oliver 10
8 Clarke, Hamish 9

Olow Emu Plains
Olow Emu Plains
St Patricks

St Bernadettes
St Monica's

Oln Lawson

St Anthonys

Ola

Event 36 Girls 8-10 50 LC Metre Breaststroke Junior

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals
2 Moschoudis, Aydan 10 B Glenmore Park

Event 32 Girls 10 & Under 50 LC Metre Backstroke Multi-Class Junior

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals
4 Belcastro, Ivy 8  BGlenmore Park

Event 33 Boys 11-13 50 LC Metre Backstroke Multi-Class Senior

Parramatta D: 45.47 2019 Heidi Shumack
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals

1 Trimboli, Caitlyn 10 B Glenmore Park

2 Azar, Sophia 10 StMichaels

3 Salkeld van der Meer, Cecili: 10 St Michael's

4 El-Khoury Nehme, Chloe 10 Mary Immaculate

5 Joseph, Penelope 9  Olow Emu Plains

6 Whilesmith, Ava 9  StMichaels

7  Joseph, Savannah 9  Olow Emu Plains

8 Babbage, Charlotte 10  Sta Springwood
Heat 2 of2 Finals

1 Maskey, Azalea 10 Holy Family

2 Bang, Ashley 10  StMarys

3 Joseph, Maeve 10 StPaul's

4 Piniero, Cairee 10 Holy Family

5 Cruchino, Daniela 10  StMichael's

6  Sablina, Darya 8  Mary Immaculate

7 Crestani, Ava 10 Olgp Greystanes

8 Henegen, Annie 10  StBernadettes

Event 37 Boys 11 Year Olds 50 LC

Metre Breaststroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of1 Finals
8 Jemison, Daniel 12 StMichaels

Event 34 Girls 11-13 50 LC Metre Backstroke Multi-Class Senior

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals

6  Brooks, Eden-Juliette 12  StFrancis
Event 35 Boys 8-10 50 LC Metre Breaststroke Junior

Parramatta D: 45.52 1996 Darren Lee
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals

1 Lawrence, Daniel 10  StPatricks

2 Whitmore, Lincoln 10  StMichaels

3 Ford, William 10 StAndrews

4 Ede, Jacob 10  Olol Bhills

5 Beazley, Thomas 9 MM Penrith South

6 Cummings, Zachary 9  StMarys

7  Ale, Namshu 9  Olol Seven Hills

Parramatta D: 42.12 1999 Brad Morrison
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals

1 Vandine, Ryder 11  StLuke's

2 Leopardi, Henri 11 Stjosephs

3 Hewitt, Ayden 11  StBernadette DV

4 Kakkad, Dhruv 11 Stjosephs

5 Shrestha, Jay 11 St Margaret Mary

6 Baronson, Elijah 11  Olgp Greystanes

7  Hudson, Darwich 11  Olgp Greystanes

8 Hall, Samuel 11 MM Penrith South
Heat 2 of2 Finals

1 Trigg, Zachary 11  Olow Emu Plains

2 Leach, Flynn 11 Ola

3 Cho, Yoo Chan 11 JohnXXIII

4  Reolon, Toumba 11 Santa Sophia

5 Sahabu, James 11  StBernadettes

6 Lewis, Tyler 11 CC Cranebrook

7  Layt, Jack 11  Olow Emu Plains

8 Ransom, Hayden 11  Mary Immaculate
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Event 38 Girls 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Breaststroke

Event 40 Girls 12-13 50 LC Metre Breaststroke Senior

Parramatta D: 41.40 2020 Heidi Shumack Parramatta D: 39.86 2015 Talijah Tietie
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals Heat 1of2 Finals

1 Mammen, Rebecca 11  Mary Immaculate 1 Lee, Amy 12 StMarys

2 Felipe, Isabelle 11 MM Penrith South 2 Simpson, Jordan 12 St Madeleines

3 Wagner, Eliana 11  Olgp Greystanes 3 Beazley, Amelia 12 MM Penrith South

4 McGrath, Maddison 11  Olow Emu Plains 4 La Macchia, Alessia 12 St Monicas

5 Lo, Jasmine 11 St Anthonys 5 D'Silva, Brianna 12 St Andrews

6  Hetherington, Eva 11  SF Glenbrook 6 Fenech, Mikaela 12 StMichaels

7  Van Der Drift, Ella 11  Olgp Greystanes 7  Cremen, Aisling 12 Olow Emu Plains

8 Kennedy, Jessica 11  StFrancis 8 Aslanian, Analiese 12 Olgp Greystanes
Heat 2 of2 Finals Heat 2 of2 Finals

1 Danby, Tyla 11 MM Penrith South 1 Ng, Sienna 12 Ola

2 Lynch, Charlotte 11  Mary Immaculate 2 Yang, Sophia 12 SN Penrith

3 Keating, Matilda 11  Santa Sophia 3 Dale, Ruby 12  Mary Immaculate

4 Miller, Priscilla 11 StMarys 4 Thompson, Jacinta 12 StMichaels

5 Weir, Aila-Rose 11 StMadeleines 5 Viloria, Sophie 12 StBernadettes

6  Gill, Keira 11  Chisholm 6 Houshmand, Mia 12 Holy Family

7 Barker, Emma 11  Christ the King 7 Naudi, Monique 12 B Glenmore Park

8 Alcober, Erin 11  Good Shepherd 8  Scott, Andie 12 St Madeleines

Event 39 Boys 12-13 50 LC Metre Breaststroke Senior

Event 41 Boys 10 & Under 50 LC Metre Breaststroke Multi-Class Junio

Parramatta D: 39.78 2011 Tommaso De Battista
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals

1 Osborne, Lachlan 12 Olol Seven Hills

2 Aducayen, Ethan 12 Good Shepherd

3 Halagao, Kaiden 12 StMichaels

4 Hughes, Finn 12 Olgp Greystanes

5 Choi, Ryan 12 St Margaret Mary

6  Perera, Joshua 12  Mother Teresa

7  Halili, Lorenzo 12  StJosephs

8 Johnson, Alexander 12 StMarys
Heat 2 of2 Finals

1 Duncan, Zane 12 B Glenmore Park

2 6,Swimmer 12  Oln Lawson

3 Hopkins, Jonathan 12 StMichael's

4 Zhang, Ray 12 StAngela's

5 Eason, Xavier 12 St Matthew's

6  Morphett, Noah 12 CCCranebrook

7 Hopkins, Isaac 12 StMichael's

8 Pryke, Jenson 12  CC Cranebrook

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals
2 Burns, William 10 StPats

Event 42 Girls 10 & Under 50 LC Metre Breaststroke Multi-Class Junio

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals
4 Belcastro, Ivy 8  BGlenmore Park

Event 45 Boys 8-10 50 LC Metre Butterfly Junior

Parramatta D: 37.11 2018 Oliver Nekic
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals

2 Lawrence, Daniel 10  StPatricks

3 Cummings, Zachary 9  StMarys

4 Gardiner, Oliver 9  SJKingswood

5 Wilson, Oliver 10  SF Glenbrook

6 Beazley, Thomas 9 MM Penrith South
Heat 2 of2 Finals

1 Ede,]Jacob 10 Olol Bhills

2 Colless, Oliver 10 St Anthonys

3 Ford, William 10 St Andrews

4  Sieders, Beau 10 StMonica's

5 Boyd, Alexander 10 Oln Lawson

6 Howard, Flynn 10 JohnXXIII

7  McVean, Cameron 10 StBernadettes

8 Cauan, Jared 10  StPatricks
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Event 46 Girls 8-10 50 LC Metre Butterfly Junior

Parramatta D: 36.47 2019 Heidi Shumack
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of2 Finals

1 Bosci, Michaela 10  Christ the King

2 Cho, Angie 10 CC Cranebrook

3 Mullins, Poppy 10 Olow Emu Plains

4 Azar, Sophia 10 St Michaels

5 Martin, Natalya 9  BGlenmore Park

6  Malizija, Kasandra 10  StBernadettes

7  King, Trasa 10  Olol Bhills
Heat 2 of2 Finals

1 Meliska, Imogen 10 Olow Emu Plains

2 Bang, Ashley 10 StMarys

3 Palmer, Eve 10 StBernadettes

4 Piniero, Cairee 10 Holy Family

5 Sablina, Darya 8  Mary Immaculate

6  Crestani, Ava 10 Olgp Greystanes

7 Nolan, Alexia 9 JohnXXIII

8 La Macchia, Giada 10 StMonicas

Event 47 Boys 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Butterfly
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Heat 2 of2 Finals

1 Gill, Keira 11  Chisholm

2 Baldwin, Darcie 11  CCCranebrook

3 Lynch, Charlotte 11 Mary Immaculate
4  Miller, Priscilla 11 StMarys

5  McGrath, Maddison 11  Olow Emu Plains
6 Alcober, Erin 11  Good Shepherd

7  McGaulley, Holly 11 StAngela's

8 Pok, Amelia 11  Olor Kellyville

Event 49 Boys 12-13 50 LC Metre Butterfly Senior

Parramatta D: 33.06 1998 Brad Morrison
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of2 Finals

1 Wood, John 11 SN Penrith

2 Shrestha, Jay 11 St Margaret Mary

3 Baronson, Elijah 11  Olgp Greystanes

4 Ransom, Hayden 11 Mary Immaculate

5 Hudson, Darwich 11  Olgp Greystanes

6  O'Shea, Angus 11  StBernadettes

7  Trigg, Zachary 11  Olow Emu Plains

8 Hewitt, Ayden 11  StBernadette DV
Heat 2 of2 Finals

1 Marakovic, Nikola 11 B Glenmore Park

2 Sahabu, James 11  StBernadettes

3 Makdessi, Daniel 11  Olol Bhills

4 Kakkad, Dhruv 11 Stjosephs

5 Layt, Jack 11 Olow Emu Plains

6 Lavis, Elliot 11 StBernadettes

7 De Guzman, Leo 11  Santa Sophia

8 Leopardi, Henri 11 Stjosephs
Event 48 Girls 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Butterfly

Parramatta D: 33.08 2020 Heidi Shumack
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of2 Finals

2 Shailesh, Sraddha 11 St Anthonys

3 Hetherington, Eva 11  SF Glenbrook

4  Keating, Matilda 11  Santa Sophia

5 Calder, McKinley 11 MM Penrith South

6 Paterson, Elyse 11 St Monicas

7 Isaia, Adriana 11 OLMC

Parramatta D: 33.06 2002 Michael Hosford
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of2 Finals

1 Frias, Isaac-Diesel 12  Good Shepherd

2 Halagao, Kaiden 12 StMichaels

3 Hughes, Finn 12 Olgp Greystanes

4 Pryke, Jenson 12  CC Cranebrook

5 Halili, Lorenzo 12 Stjosephs

6  Perera, Joshua 12  Mother Teresa

7  Aducayen, Ethan 12 Good Shepherd

8 Marasigon, Tyreese 12 Mother Teresa
Heat 2 of2 Finals

1 Choi, Ryan 12 St Margaret Mary

2 6,Swimmer 12  Oln Lawson

3 Morphett, Noah 12  CCCranebrook

4 Makdessi, Jacob 12  Olol Bhills

5 Hopkins, Jonathan 12 StMichael's

6  Zhang, Ray 12 StAngela's

7 Hopkins, Isaac 12 StMichael's

8 Bachtis, Peter 12 MM Penrith South
Event 50 Girls 12-13 50 LC Metre Butterfly Senior

Parramatta D: 33.24 2014 Jasmine Howard
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of2 Finals

1 Saigal, Diya 12  Sacred Heart

2 Sibbald-Kelly, Miley 12 Olow Emu Plains

3 Badaoui, Elizabeth 12 Olol Bhills

4 Bajada, Emma 12 StJohn Vianneys

5 Fenech, Mikaela 12 StMichaels

6 Beazley, Amelia 12 MM Penrith South

7  Wardrop, Chloe 12 SJ Kingswood
Heat 2 of2 Finals

1 Scott, Andie 12 St Madeleines

2 Yang, Sophia 12 SN Penrith

3 Viloria, Sophie 12 StBernadettes

4  Dale, Ruby 12  Mary Immaculate

5 Thompson, Jacinta 12 StMichaels

6 La Macchia, Alessia 12  StMonicas

7  Simpson, Jordan 12 StMadeleines

8 Houshmand, Mia 12  Holy Family
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Event 55 Boys 8-10 200 LC Metre IM Junior

ParramattaD: 3:06.07 2009 Scott Anschau
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals

1 Clarke, Hamish 9 Ola

2 Cauan, Jared 10  StPatricks

3 Ford, William 10 St Andrews

4 Sieders, Beau 10 StMonica's

5 Boyd, Alexander 10 Oln Lawson

6 Ede, Jacob 10 Olol Bhills

7  Estephan, Michael 10 St Michael's

Event 56 Girls 8-10 200 LC Metre IM Junior

Parramatta D: 2:55.69 2019 Heidi Shumack
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals

1 Sablina, Darya 8  Mary Immaculate

2 Piniero, Cairee 10 Holy Family

Event 57 Boys 11-13 200 LC Metre IM Senior

Parramatta D: 2:47.77 2008 Angus Hannan
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of2 Finals

3 Aducayen, Ethan 12 Good Shepherd

4 Makdessi, Daniel 11  Olol Bhills

5 Shrestha, Jay 11 St Margaret Mary

6  Wilson, Benjamin 11 St Andrews
Heat 2 of2 Finals

1 Choi, Ryan 12 St Margaret Mary

2 Pryke, Jenson 12  CCCranebrook

3 6, Swimmer 12  Oln Lawson

4  Makdessi, Jacob 12 Olol Bhills

5 Morphett, Noah 12  CCCranebrook

6 Zhang, Ray 12 StAngela's

7 Eason, Xavier 12 St Matthew's

8 Layt, Jack 11 Olow Emu Plains

Event 58 Girls 11-13 200 LC Metre IM Senior

Parramatta D: 2:44.68 2020 Heidi Shumack
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals

4 Badaoui, Elizabeth 12 Olol Bhills

5 Houshmand, Mia 12 Holy Family

6  Simpson, Jordan 12 StMadeleines

7  McGrath, Maddison 11  Olow Emu Plains

8 Alcober, Erin 11  Good Shepherd
Heat 2 of2 Finals

1 Naudi, Monique 12 B Glenmore Park

2 LaMacchia, Alessia 12 St Monicas

3 Thompson, Jacinta 12 StMichaels

4 Dale, Ruby 12 Mary Immaculate

5 Miller, Priscilla 11 StMarys

6  Viloria, Sophie 12 StBernadettes

7  Yang, Sophia 12 SN Penrith

8  Weir, Aila-Rose 11 St Madeleines
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2024 PARRAMATTA DIOCESAN SWIMMING CARNIVAL
ORDER OF EVENTS ~ 12th March

e 1,209 39 4" placegetters from each event will qualify for the Parramatta Diocesan Swimming team to
participate at NSWCPS Swimming Championships on Wednesday 3rd April at SOPAC, Homebush.

e All events will be timed finals.

e There are only 2 heats per event (therefore we will move quickly through events)

o Times are only a guide, please allow sufficient time for check-in and marshalling.

e Order of events are subject to change at the Convener’s discretion.

Opening Ceremony - 8:50am Marshall First event 8:55am First event 9:00am
9:00am Ev 31 Junior Male 50m Backstroke — MC
Ev 1 Senior Male 4 x 50m Relay Ev 32 Junior Female 50m Backstroke - MC
Ev 2 Senior Female 4 x 50m Relay Ev 33 Senior Male 50m Backstroke — MC
Ev 3 Junior Male 4 x 50m Relay Ev 34 Senior Female 50m Backstroke - MC
Ev 4 Junior Female 4 x 50m Relay 10:45am
9:35am Ev 35 Junior Male 50m Breaststroke
Ev 5 Male Opens 100m Freestyle Ev 36 Junior Female 50m Breaststroke
Ev 6 Female Opens 100m Freestyle Ev 37 11 years Male 50m Breaststroke
Ev 7 Male Opens 100m Freestyle - MC Ev 38 11 years Female 50m Breaststroke
Ev 8 Female Opens 100m Freestyle - MC Ev 39 Senior Male 50m Breaststroke
9:45am Ev 40 Senior Female 50m Breaststroke
Ev 9 Male 8 years 50m Freestyle Ev 41 Junior Male 50m Breaststroke — MC
Ev 10 Female 8 years 50m Freestyle Ev 42 Junior Female 50m Breaststroke — MC
Ev 11 Male 9 years 50m Freestyle Ev 43 Senior Male 50m Breaststroke - MC
Ev 12 Female 9 years 50m Freestyle Ev 44 Senior Female 50m Breaststroke - MC
Ev 14 Female 10 years 50m Freestyle Ev 45 Junior Male 50m Butterfly
Ev 15 Male 11 years 50m Freestyle Ev 46 Junior Female 50m Butterfly
Ev 16 Female 11 years 50m Freestyle Ev 47 11 years Male 50m Butterfly
Ev 17 Male 12 years 50m Freestyle Ev 48 11 years Female 50m Butterfly
Ev 18 Female 12 years 50m Freestyle Ev 49 Senior Male 50m Butterfly
Ev 19 Male 13 years 50m Freestyle Ev 50 Senior Female 50m Butterfly
Ev 20 Female 13 years 50m Freestyle Ev 51 Junior Male 50m Butterfly - MC
Ev 21 Junior Male 50m Freestyle — MC Ev 52 Junior Female 50m Butterfly - MC
Ev 22 Junior Female 50m Freestyle - MC Ev 53 Senior Male 50m Butterfly - MC
Ev 23 Senior Male 50m Freestyle - MC Ev 54 Senior Female 50m Butterfly - MC
Ev 24 Senior Female 50m Freestyle - MC 12:10pm
10:25am Ev 55 Junior Male 200m Individual Medley
Ev 25 Junior Male 50m Backstroke Ev 56 Junior Female 200m Individual Medley
Ev 26 Junior Female 50m Backstroke Ev 57 Senior Male 200m Individual Medley
Ev 27 11 years Male 50m Backstroke Ev 58 Senior Female 200m Individual Medley
Ev 28 11 years Female 50m Backstroke ***Approximate time carnival concludes is 1:30pm

Ev 29 Senior Male 50m Backstroke

Ev 30 Senior Female 50m Backstroke
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